## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION**, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.DHE/CE/Misc/49/2021/Pt/18,

Dated Kahilipara, the 25<sup>th</sup> February'2022.

From:

Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19.

To,

The Principal (All),

......College/Mahavidyalaya.

Sub:

Regarding application fee for the post of Assistant Professor/Librarian.

Ref:

Govt. letter No. AHE.49/2022/6, dated 24-02-2022.

\_Sir,

With reference to Govt. letter on the subject quoted above, I would like to state that Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department is pleased to approve the uniform amount of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand and Five Hundred) only as application fees for all the candidates for each college applying for the post of Assistant Professor/Librarian. The colleges who have already collected application fees more than Rs. 1500/- from the candidate are requested to refund the excess amount to the concerned applicant.

You are therefore, requested to take necessary initiative as per Govt. direction above.

Further, it may be stated here that due to possible delay in postal delivery system, you are requested to keep an option of acceptance of online application also.

This is for favour of information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

22

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Dated Kahilipara, the 25<sup>th</sup> February'2022.

Copy to:

No.DHE/CE/Misc/49/2021/Pt/18-A,

- 1. The Special Commissioner, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Advisor, Education, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 5. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19